SPD (Rev. 01/19)
State of New Mexico
General Services Department
Purchasing Division

Statewide Price Agreement Amendment Cover Page

Awarded Vendor: Price Agreement Number: 40-000-14-00107AC
0000066574

Pacific Office Automation Price Agreement Amendment No.: Three
14747 NW Greenbrier Pkwy

Beaverton, Oregon 97006 Term: April 15, 2016-June 30, 2020

Email: jsimon@pacificoffice.com
Telephone No.: (503) 601-2315

Ship To: Procurement Specialist: Debra Saiz
All State of New Mexico agencies, commissions,
institutions, political subdivisions and local public bodies Telephone No.: (505) 827-0521

allowed by law.

Email: debras.saiz@state.nm.us

Invoice:
As Requested at time of order

Title: Managed Print Services

This Statewide Price Agreement Amendment is to be attached to the respective Price Agreement and become a
part thereof.

In accordance with Price Agreement provisions, and by mutual agreement of all parties, this Statewide Price
Agreement is extended from January 1, 2020 to June 30, 2020 at the same price, terms and conditions.

Except as modified by this amendment, the provisions of the Statewide Price Agreement shall remain in full force
and effect.

Purchasing Division: 1100 St. Francis Drive, Room 2016, Santa Fe, 87505 ; PO Box 6850, Santa Fe, NM 87502 (505) 827-0472

e




NASPO ValuePoint
Master Agreement Amendment #3

Managed Print Services
40-000-14-00107AC

NASPO
Value!

THIS Agreement is entered into by and between the State of New Mexico, General Services
Department, State Purchasing Division, hercinafter referred to as the “Lead State” or a
“Procuring Entity” and Pacfic Office Automation hereinafter referred 1o as the “Contractor” and
collectively referred to as the “Parties.”

3. Term of the Master Agreement

This Master Agreement will be extended from January 1, 2020 through June 30, 2020,
unless extended, renewed or terminated earlier at the Lead State’s discretion and by
mutual agreement and upon review of requirements of Participating Entities, current
market conditions, and Contractor performance. In no case will the Participating
Addendum, including all renewals thereof, exceed a total of five (5) years in duration.

All other articles of the original Master Agreement remain the same,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Master Agreement as of the date of the
signature by the required approval authorities below.

STATE OF N MEXICO PACIFIC OFFICE AUTOMATION

. ) o . ‘}-4,:.:.‘.,-_&..,‘;‘;,;«-"
Signature v Signature==
BY: Mark Havyden /#B V. i, {1"”,‘/./';(, P 5;/1 .

oL
TITLE: State Purchasing Agent TITLE: e f /57(‘(’ /A s,
[4




